Controller of Examinations SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY JYOTI VIHAR, BURLA, Sambalpur, Odisha, India. PIN-768019.



PHONE and Fax:0663-2430806 Web-site: <u>www.suniv.ac.in</u> e-mail: <u>coesuniv@gmail.com</u>

Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

No. 22.93 / Acd. -I

Dated: 27/04/7023

Notification

It is for information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to approve the recommendation of the HODs of P.G Nodal Centre of Sambalpur University for various subjects to implement the Syllabus for Inter Disciplinary Course (IDC) or Open Elective for Post Graduate students will be 03 credits, will carry 50 marks and will be of 03 units for the admission batch 2022-23 under section 6(15) of the Odisha Universities Act, 1989 subject to ratification in next academic council meeting.

2714/13 Controller of $\langle | \rangle$ Date: 27 04 2023

Memo No. 2294 Acd-2

Copy forwarded for information and necessary actions to: -

- 1. The Chairman, P.G. Council, Sambalpur University.
- 2. The Director, C.D.C, Sambalpur University.
- 3. The Director, e-Governance with a request to upload in the University Website.
- 4. The Principals, all affiliated College under Sambalpur University.
- 5. The Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, Sambalpur University.
- 6. The P.A. to the Registrar/Controllers of Examinations, Sambalpur University.
- 7. The Programmer Computer Unit, Sambalpur University.
- 8. The Section Officer All E.G & E.C.
- 9. The Co-odinator Private Cell/ the Director, Distance Education, Sambalpur University
- 10. (02) spare copies to Academic-I Section, Sambalpur University.

Controller of Examinations